Page 1 of 6
(Rev 1/30/24)
GEL231_R02
Type B 2-Pin Plug-in Lamps
Type B Plug-in lamps provide an easy solution to
leverage the low energy and long life of LED. The existing
fixture is wired to bypass the ballast, which further
reduces energy use and eliminates the need to check

Shape
Base
Type Watts Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty2
MOL
(in)
MOD
(in)
Lumens
(Initial)5
Selectable
Color
Temp.* CRI
Wattage
Replace-
ment
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1 DLC®4 Location Rating3
Additional
Information
Horizontal 2-pin - Fits in G24d and G24q sockets - Ballast Bypass
G24 10.5 93300087 LED11BG24-H/8SC/120-347-4PK 120-347 24 6.4 1.9 1000
1100
1100
1100
2700
3000
3500
4000
80 13/18/26 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass, 4 pack
G24 18 93312525 LED18BG24-H/8SC/120-347 120-347 12 6.8 2.3 1850
1850
1850
1850
2700
3000
3500
4000
80 32/42 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
Vertical 2-pin - Fits in G24d and G24q sockets - Ballast Bypass
G24 10.5 93300088 LED11BG24-V/8SC/120-347-4PK 120-347 24 5.9 3.1 1000
1100
1100
1100
2700
3000
3500
4000
80 13/18/26 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass, 4 pack
G24 18 93312489 LED18BG24-V/8SC/120-347 120-347 12 6.5 3.6 1850
1850
1850
1850
2700

Shape
Base
Type Watts Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty2
MOL
(In)
MOD
(in)
Lumens
(Initial)
Color
Temp.
(Initial) CRI
Wattage
Replace-
ment
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1 DLC®4 Location Rating3
Additional
nformation
Type B 2-pin - G23 replacement - Ballast Bypass
G23 5 93312465 LED5BG23/827 120-277 24 5.4 500 2700K 80 7/9 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
G23 5 93312471 LED5BG23/830 120-277 24 5.4 500 3000K 80 7/9 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
G23 5 93312477 LED5BG23/835 120-277 24 5.4 500 3500K 80 7/9 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
G23 5 93312483 LED5BG23/840 120-277 24 5.4 500 4000K 80 7/9 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
Type B 2-pin - GX23 replacement - Ballast Bypass
GX23 5 93312495 LED5BGX23/827 120-277 24 6.8 500 2700K 80 13 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
GX23 5 93312501 LED5BGX23/830 120-277 24 6.8 500 3000K 80 13 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
GX23 5 93312507 LED5BGX23/835 120-277 24 6.8 500 3500K 80 13 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
GX23 5 93312513 LED5BGX23/840 120-277 24 6.8 500 4000K 80 13 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
GX23 5 93312519 LED5BGX23/850 120-277 24 6.8 500 5000K 80 13 50,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
Type B 2-pin - GX23-2 replacement - Ballast Bypass
GX23-2 7.5 93312531 LED8BGX23-2-O/827 120-277 24 4.7 1.5 800 2700K 80 13 20,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
GX23-2 7.5 93312537 LED8BGX23-2-O/830 120-277 24 4.7 1.5 800 3000K 80 13 20,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass
GX23-2 7.5 93312543 LED8BGX23-2-O/835 120-277 24 4.7 1.5 800 3500K 80 13 20,000 N/A Damp, Enclosed Ballast Bypass